Test report
99788833
based on:
FCC Part 80 (10-1-06 Edition)
VHF handheld radiotelephone
SAILOR
SP3510
 Report number: 99788833

Manufacturer : Thrane & Thrane A/S
Trade mark    : SAILOR
Type designation  : SP3510
FCC ID  : TCOSP3510
Hardware version  : --
Software version : 1.00.02
Serial number : 1234560017
3 Test schedule
Tests are carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 6 "Summary" of this
report.
Tests are carried out at the following locations:
• Telefication, Zevenaar
• TNO EPS, Niekerk
(FCC listed site nr. 90828)
Tests are carried out between:
• 2 February and 16 March 2007
  Page: 5 of 20
Main module Report number: 99788833
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation is used:
Description Date Identification
User manual SP3510 VHF 3/2007 TT-98-124292-B
The above mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication B.V. Zevenaar for a period of 10
years following the issue of this report.
5 Observations and comments
The SP 3510 VHF radio operates in the maritime frequency band from 155.000 to 163.425 MHz
and in the land mobile band from 148.000 to 174.000 MHz.
The measurements are carried out, where relevant, with the sample in the highest power mode
(5W).
The measurements are carried out on channel 16 only, unless otherwise stated.
6 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area:
Portable ship station in the maritime services (non GMDSS)
The sample is tested according to the following specification:
FCC Part 80 (10-1-06 Edition)
  Page: 6 of 20
Main module Report number: 99788833
7 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 6 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior Engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test methods and report by:
name : S.J. van Spijker
function : Test Engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 6 June 2007
name : J. P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
  Page: 7 of 20
Test results module Report number: 99788833
Test results module
1 Summary
According to FCC Part 80, the following requirements have been assessed:
Port Reference Phenomena Result
Enclosure § 80.211 (f) (3) Radiated emissions P
RF
connector
§ 80.211 (f) (3) Conducted emissions P
Antenna § 80.211 (f) (1), (2) Occupied bandwidth P
Antenna § 80.209 (a) Frequency stability P